
Roots of a
Revolution
Scenes from Zimbabwe's
Struggle •• • • : ' ' • •"•

Ndabaningi Sithole
The Revd. Ndabaningi Sithole, first President of the
Zimbabwe African National Union, served over

_ ten years in detention or prison under the Smith
regime in Rhodesia. For that very reason he cast
this book in fictional form. But no more authentic
account by a black African has been published of
their grievances and of the first stages of
resistance that are achieving the revolution to
majority rule. £3.95 ,-

North West Africa
A Political and Economic
Survey
Wilfrid Knapp ; ~ ~
Since 1962, when the second edition of this survey
appeared, North West Africa has undergone a
radical transformation. In consequence the text has
been almost completely rewritten. Mr. Knapp
examines the political structure of Bourguiba's
Tunisia, the ideology and politics of Libya, the
attempts at single-party mobilization in Algeria
and Mauritania, and the modernization of the
Moroccan monarchy. Third edition £12.50

Food Crops of the
Lowland Tropics
Edited by C. L A. Leakey
and J.B.Wills
This book brings together information on current
research and development in food crops in the
lowland tropics.* It emphasizes the food crops of
West Africa, nearly all of which, with the
exception of maize, are surveyed in depth. There
are also chapters on grain storage, research
strategies, mechanization, irrigation, and land
tenure. £9

Oxford University
Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0305862X00000728 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0305862X00000728


AFRICAN STUDIES ASSOCIATION OF THE UNITED KINGDOM

Publications available from the Secretary, c/o Centre of West African Studies,
Birmingham, P.O. Box 363, B15 2SD.

African Affairs Special Issue, Proceedings of 1964 Birmingham Conference

Directory of African Studies in United Kingdom Universities, 1969

Reflections on African Development, Sir Joseph Hutchinson,
Presidential Address, 1968

Symposium on Southern African Studies, 1969, Special Issue of Bulletin

Bulletin of the African Studies Association of the United Kingdom
"•' • ' " N o s . 4 , 1 0 , 1 4 / 1 5 , 1 6 • • - - " • • . - . -

Nos. 17,18,19,20/21,22

Publications available from booksellers •

Soil Resources of Tropical Africa, ed. R. P. Moss, C.U.P., Symposium 1964

The Population Factor in African Studies, ed. R. P. Moss and R. J. A. R Rathbone,
U L.P. conference 1972

Available from W m . Dawson £t Sons Ltd., Cannon House, Folkestone, Kent

Reprints of Bulletins Nos. 1 and 3.

Jniversity of

45p.

£1 .OOp.

15p.

£1.00p.

25p. each.
..40p. each.

£2.00p.

£4.50p.

epMICROFORM
AFRICA

Government publications, comprising Annual Reports, Blue Books and Official Gazettes of
African countries prior to Independence are available on microfilm as follows:

Kenya
Tanganyika
Uganda
Zanzibar

Gambia
Gold Coast
Nigeria
Sierra Leone

A complementary series of Government Departmental Reports for East and West Africa is now in
progress. • • • . • • • •

Government publications and Departmental Reports relating to Southern African countries are
also in the course of preparation.

The entire project is being filmed in conjunction with The African Studies Association of the
United Kingdom.

For further information on these publications and other titles in*microform relating to African studies write
to EP Microform Ltd. Bradford Road. East Ardsley, Wakefield WF3 2JN, Yorkshire or telephone Wakefield
823971.

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0305862X00000728 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0305862X00000728


AFRIKA
FORU

B 20 394 F
HERAUSGEBER: EUROPAlSCHESINSTITUTFORPOllTISCHE

WIRTSCHAFTLICHE UND SOZIALEFRAGEN E.V.

Inhalt:

Vorwort

CHRONIK

Internationales
Sowjetunion/Afrika
UNO/Afrika
USA/A(rika
Arabische Liga

Nordafrika
Marokko
Algerien
Tunesien
Libyen
Agypten
Sudan

Westafrika
Senegal

• • > Obervolta . , • -
Benin
Ghana

Zentralafrika
Burundi
Zaire
Zenlralafr. Rep.
Tschad
Gabun
Aquatorial Guinea
Sudliches Afrika
Rep. Sudafrika
Namibia ISWA)
Zimbabwe (Rhod.)
Botswana
Lesotho
Angola

, Mozambique

Ostafrika
Tanzania

Seite

3

4
5
7
8

10
11
13
14
15
17

18

. . - . . • . - 19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27

28
30
31
34
35
35
36

37

Seite

Kenya
Athiopien
Uganda
Somalia
Ostafrikanische Inselwelt
Seychellen
Komoren

AFRIKANISCHE PHOBLEME

G e r a l d Baars
Dezentralisierung als Entwicklungsstrategie

W i l f r e d A. N d o n g k o
Regional Trade and Economic Arrangements

LANDERBERICHTE

E r n s t K l i m m
Benin
Ein agrarokonomischer Strukturbericht

Rhodesien
Richard's Proposals for Rhodesia

Tagungsbesprechungen

ADAF-Tagung: Zukunftsperspektiven fur
friedlichen Wandel im siidlichen Afrika

Kurzbeitrage

Brandenburg-PreuBen an der mauretani-
schen Kuste

• Gabriel d'Arboussiergestorben

Vorankundigung

IMeue Afrika-Llteratur

Autoren

40
41 •

42
43

43
46

50

60

68

74

78

80

82

82

84

91

Weltforum Verlag, Tintorettostr. 1, 8000 Munchen 19

Enquiries about advertising rates in
African Research and Documentation
should be addressed to:

Circulation and Advertising Manager,
African Research and Documentation,
c/o Centre of West African Studies,
University of Birmingham,
P.O. Box 363,
Birmingham,
B15 2SD

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0305862X00000728 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0305862X00000728


SCOLMA

PUBLICATIONS

Published by Frank Cass, 67 Great Russell Street, London WC1B 3BT
Theses on Africa accepted by universities in the United Kingdom and Ireland 1920-1962, compiled
by B. C. Bloomfield, V. J. Bloomfield and J. D. Pearson. 1964. x, 74p. £2.50

UK publications and theses on Africa, 1963, edited by J. D. Pearson 1966. x, 94p. " £2.50
UK publications and theses on Africa, 1964, compiled by Julia Allen and Anthea Garling. 1966. x,
89p. • f2.50
UK publications and theses on Africa, 1965, compiled by Anthea Garling. 1967. x, 92p. f.2.50.
UK publications and theses on Africa, 1966, edited by Miriam Alman. 1970. x, 96p. £2.50
UK publications and theses on Africa, 1967-68, edited by Miriam Alman. 1973. £3.50

(Paperback ed. £2.50).
The current bibliography of British publications on Africa, including books, periodical
articles, theses and references to Parliamentary proceedings in Hansard.

Published by Inter Documentation Co. A.G. Poststrasse 4, Zug,
Switzerland.
Conference on the acquisition of material from Africa, University of Birmingham, 25th April, 1969.
Reports and papers edited by Valerie Bloomfield. 1970. vii, 154p. $4.00

Containing information about booksellers, bibliographies and acquisition processes,
together with papers by librarians on problems of buying books from Africa, a review of the
LC purchasing center in Nairobi, French interests in African studies and the British area
specialisation scheme.

Published by Crosby, Lockwood, Staples, 3 Upper St. James Street,
London W1R48P.
The SCOLMA directory of libraries and special collections on Africa, compiled by Robert Collison
and revised by John Roe. 3rd edition, 1973. vii, 118p. £2.95

Available from the Secretary, SCOLMA, Institute of Commonwealth
Studies, 27 Russell Square, London WCi.

Debates of African legislatures, edited by Miriam Alman. 1972. xi, 79p.
African newspapers on microfilm, compiled by Malcolm McKee. 1973
Printing and publishing in Kenya, by John Ndegwa. 1973
African periodicals in the library of the British Museum (Natural History)
byV.T.H. Parry. 1974

£2.50
£0.50
£0.50

£0.50

Published by G.' K. Hall & Co., 70 Lincoln Street, Boston, Mass. 021.11, U.S.A.

Periodicals published in Africa, compiled by Miriam Alman and Carole Travis. Edited by
Carole Travis.

Containing some 17,000 titles this is the largest and most comprehensive list of periodicals
published in Africa so far issued. Locations in British libraries are included. Published 1977.
$55. $44 to members of SCOLMA.

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0305862X00000728 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0305862X00000728


Published by the African Studies Association of the United Kingdom

and the Standing Conference on Library Materials on Africa

Hon. Editor: Mrs. M. Johnson

Centre of West African Studies

University of Birmingham

P.O. Box 363 B15 2SD

Hon. Assistant Editor: Mr. H. Hannam •

Commonwealth Secretariat

Marlborough House,

Pall Mall

London SW1Y 7HX

Circulation and Advertising Manager:

Mrs. P. Naish

African Studies Association of the United Kingdom

c/ o Centre of West African Studies

University of Birmingham

P.O. Box 363 B15 2SD

Cover design by Allan Leary, based on part of a decorated house facade in
Zaria, Nigeria, by Abdullah dan Umaru

Printed by The University of Birmingham

ISSN 0305 826X

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0305862X00000728 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0305862X00000728



