Roots of a Revolution

Scenes from Zimbabwe's Struggle

Ndabaningi Sithole

The Revd. Ndabaningi Sithole, first President of the Zimbabwe African National Union, served over ten years in detention or prison under the Smith regime in Rhodesia. For that very reason he cast this book in fictional form. But no more authentic account by a black African has been published of their grievances and of the first stages of resistance that are achieving the revolution to majority rule. £3.95

North West Africa

A Political and Economic Survey

Wilfrid Knapp

Since 1962, when the second edition of this survey appeared, North West Africa has undergone a radical transformation. In consequence the text has been almost completely rewritten. Mr. Knapp examines the political structure of Bourguiba's Tunisia, the ideology and politics of Libya, the attempts at single-party mobilization in Algeria and Mauritania, and the modernization of the Moroccan monarchy. Third edition £12.50

Food Crops of the Lowland Tropics

Edited by C. L. A. Leakey and J. B. Wills

This book brings together information on current research and development in food crops in the lowland tropics. It emphasizes the food crops of West Africa, nearly all of which, with the exception of maize, are surveyed in depth. There are also chapters on grain storage, research strategies, mechanization, irrigation, and land tenure. £9

Oxford University Press

AFRICAN STUDIES ASSOCIATION OF THE UNITED KINGDOM

Publications available from the Secretary, c/o Centre of West African Studies, University of Birmingham, P.O. Box 363, B15 2SD.

African Affairs Special Issue, Proceedings of 1964 Birmingham Conference

45p.

Directory of African Studies in United Kingdom Universities, 1969

£1.00p.

Reflections on African Development, Sir Joseph Hutchinson,

Presidential Address, 1968

15p.

Symposium on Southern African Studies, 1969, Special Issue of Bulletin

£1.00p.

Bulletin of the African Studies Association of the United Kingdom

Nos. 4, 10, 14/15, 16

25p. each.

Nos. 17, 18, 19, 20/21, 22

40p. each.

Publications available from booksellers -

Soil Resources of Tropical Africa, ed. R. P. Moss, C.U.P., Symposium 1964

£2.00p.

The Population Factor in African Studies, ed. R. P. Moss and R. J. A. R. Rathbone,

U.L.P.

Conference 1972

£4.50p.

Available from Wm. Dawson & Sons Ltd., Cannon House, Folkestone, Kent

Reprints of Bulletins Nos. 1 and 3.



AFRICA

Government publications, comprising Annual Reports, Blue Books and Official Gazettes of African countries prior to Independence are available on microfilm as follows:

Kenya Tanganyika Uganda Gambia Gold Coast Nigeria

Zanzibar Sierra Leone

A complementary series of Government Departmental Reports for East and West Africa is now in progress.

Government publications and Departmental Reports relating to Southern African countries are also in the course of preparation.

The entire project is being filmed in conjunction with The African Studies Association of the United Kingdom.

For further information on these publications and other titles in microform relating to African studies write to EP Microform Ltd, Bradford Road, East Ardsley, Wakefield WF3 2JN, Yorkshire or telephone Wakefield 823971.



B 20 394 F

HERAUSGEBER:

EUROPÄISCHESINSTITUTFÜR POLITISCHE WIRTSCHAFTLICHEUND SOZIALEFRAGENE.V.

Inhalt:	Seite		Seite
Vorwort	3	Kenya	40
CHRONIK		Äthiopien	41
		Uganda	42
Internationales		Somalia	43
Sowjetunion/Afrika	4	Ostafrikanische Inselwelt	
UNO/Afrika	5_	Seychellen	43
USA/Afrika	7	Komoren	46
Arabische Liga	8	Komoren	
Nordafrika			
Marokko	10	AFRIKANISCHE PROBLEME	
Algerien	11	to the contract of the contrac	
Tunesien	13	Gerald Baars	
Libyen	14	Dezentralisierung als Entwicklungsstrategie	50
Ägypten	15	Wilfred A. Ndongko	
Sudan	17	Regional Trade and Economic Arrangements	60
Westafrika			
Senegal	18		
- Obervolta	. 19	LÄNDERBERICHTE	
Benin	20	Ernst Klimm	
Ghana	21	Benin	
Zentralafrika		Ein agrarökonomischer Strukturbericht	68
Burundi	22	Rhodesien	
Zaire	23	Richard's Proposals for Rhodesia	74
Zentralafr. Rep.	. 24		
Tschad	25	Tagungsbesprechungen	
Gabun	26	ADAF-Tagung: Zukunftsperspektiven für	
Aquatorial Guinea	27	friedlichen Wandel im südlichen Afrika	78
Südliches Afrika		medichen wanderin sudichen Anka	,,
Rep. Südafrika	28	Kurzbeiträge	
Namibia (SWA)	30		
Zimbabwe (Rhod.)	31	Brandenburg-Preußen an der mauretani-	
Botswana	34	schen Küste	80
Lesotho	35	Gabriel d'Arboussier gestorben	82
Angola	35 35	Vorankündigung	82
Mozambique	36	4 Orbitalidiguig	-
	30	Neue Afrika-Literatur	84
Ostafrika	,		91
Tanzania	37	Autoren	91

Weltforum Verlag, Tintorettostr. 1, 8000 München 19

Enquiries about advertising rates in African Research and Documentation should be addressed to:

Circulation and Advertising Manager, African Research and Documentation, c/o Centre of West African Studies, University of Birmingham, P.O. Box 363, Birmingham, B15 2SD

SCOLMA PUBLICATIONS

Published by Frank Cass, 67 Great Russell Street, London WC1B 3BT

Theses on Africa accepted by universities in the United Kingdom and Ireland 1920-1962, co by B. C. Bloomfield, V. J. Bloomfield and J. D. Pearson. 1964. x, 74p.	mpiled £2.50
UK publications and theses on Africa, 1963, edited by J. D. Pearson 1966. x, 94p.	£2.50
UK publications and theses on Africa, 1964, compiled by Julia Allen and Anthea Garling. 1 89p.	966. x, f2.50
UK publications and theses on Africa, 1965, compiled by Anthea Garling. 1967. x, 92p.	£2.50
UK publications and theses on Africa, 1966, edited by Miriam Alman. 1970. x, 96p.	£2.50
UK publications and theses on Africa, 1967-68, edited by Miriam Alman. 1973. (Paperback ed.	£3.50 £2.50).

The current bibliography of British publications on Africa, including books, periodical articles, theses and references to Parliamantary proceedings in Hansard.

Published by Inter Documentation Co. A.G. Poststrasse 4, Zug, Switzerland.

Conference on the acquisition of material from Africa, University of Birmingham, 25th April, 1969. Reports and papers edited by Valerie Bloomfield. 1970. vii, 154p. \$4.00

Containing information about booksellers, bibliographies and acquisition processes, together with papers by librarians on problems of buying books from Africa, a review of the LC purchasing center in Nairobi, French interests in African studies and the British area specialisation scheme.

Published by Crosby, Lockwood, Staples, 3 Upper St. James Street, London W1R 48P.

The SCOLMA directory of libraries and special collections on Africa, compiled by Robert Collison and revised by John Roe. 3rd edition, 1973. vii, 118p.

Available from the Secretary, SCOLMA, Institute of Commonwealth Studies, 27 Russell Square, London WC1.

Debates of African legislatures, edited by Miriam Alman. 1972. xi, 79p.	£2.50
African newspapers on microfilm, compiled by Malcolm McKee. 1973	£0.50
Printing and publishing in Kenya, by John Ndegwa. 1973	£0.50
African periodicals in the library of the British Museum (Natural History)	
by V. T. H. Parry, 1974	£0.50

Published by G. K. Hall & Co., 70 Lincoln Street, Boston, Mass. 02111, U.S.A.

Periodicals published in Africa, compiled by Miriam Alman and Carole Travis. Edited by Carole Travis.

Containing some 17,000 titles this is the largest and most comprehensive list of periodicals published in Africa so far issued. Locations in British libraries are included. Published 1977. \$55, \$44 to members of SCOLMA.

Published by the African Studies Association of the United Kingdom and the Standing Conference on Library Materials on Africa

Hon. Editor:

Mrs. M. Johnson

Centre of West African Studies University of Birmingham P.O. Box 363 B15 2SD

Hon. Assistant Editor: Mr. H. Hannam

Commonwealth Secretariat

Marlborough House,

Pall Mall

London SW1Y 7HX

Circulation and Advertising Manager:

Mrs. P. Naish

African Studies Association of the United Kingdom

c/o Centre of West African Studies

University of Birmingham

P.O. Box 363 B15 2SD

Cover design by Allan Leary, based on part of a decorated house facade in Zaria, Nigeria, by Abdullah dan Umaru

Printed by The University of Birmingham

ISSN 0305 826X